

**RSA No. 527 of 2011**

23.08.2017

Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate for respondents  
No. 1 to 7.

**CMP No. 5631 of 2017**

Reply be filed within three weeks. List for  
consideration along with the main appeal at the time  
of final hearing.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)  
Judge**

August 23, 2017  
(naveen)