

**RSA No. 527 of 2011**

24.6.2019 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Tenzin Tashi, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 7.

**CMP No. 5003 of 2019**

Since, the learned counsel for the appellants/non applicants, has been provided, with a copy of the instant application, and, since he assures, this Court, that he would be, within three weeks, instituting an appropriate application in the Registry of this Court, for, therethrough, his seeking substitution of deceased litigant, one Mukesh Kumar, by his LRs, hence, the instant application is dismissed as infructuous.

**CMP No. 5631 of 2017**

Pleadings be completed within two weeks.

**RSA No. 527 of 2011.**

As prayed for, an appropriate application seeking substitution of deceased Mukesh Kumar, by his LRs, be ensured to be filed within two weeks, in the Registry of this Court. List thereafter.

( Sureshwar Thakur ),  
Judge.

24<sup>th</sup> June, 2019  
(Kalpana/Anant Parihar)