

Mast Ram and ors. Vs. Sangat Ram and Ors.

RSA No. 527 of 2011

04.11.2023 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellant.

Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondents No. 1 to 7.

CMP No. 14948 of 2023.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 527 of 2011

List on **22.12.2023.**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

4th November, 2023
(sushma)