

**Mast Ram (deceased) through LRs. and others vs.
Sangat Ram and others**

RSA No.527 of 2011

12.12.2025 Present: Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, for the appellants.
Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 7.

CMP No.30055 of 2025

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The application stands disposed of.

RSA No.527 of 2011

List for hearing in the **fourth week of March, 2026.**

December 12, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**