

Mast Ram (deceased) through LRs and others Vs
Sangat Ram and others

RSA No. 527 of 2011

25.03.2026

Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Digvijay
Singh Bisht, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Sana Rana, Advocate, vice Ms. Tamanna
Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 7.

CMP No. 5631 of 2017

Application will be heard along with the main
appeal.

RSA No. 527 of 2011

In view of the request made by learned counsel
for the appellants, list on 29.04.2026.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

25th March, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)